
 
Pricing Proposal
Quotation #:  19007110
Created On:  6/12/2020
Valid Until:   6/30/2020

 
NC DURHAM COUNTY SHERIFF   Account Representative

 
Nequella Battle
510 South Dillard St
3rd Floor
Durham, NC 27701
UNITED STATES
Phone: 919-560-0890
Fax:  
Email: Ncbattle@DurhamSheriff.org

 

Ralph Parmenter
290 Davidson Avenue
Somerset, NJ 08873
Phone: 800-211-0831
Fax: 800-211-7954
Email: ralph_parmenter@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD) 
  Product Qty Your Price Total

 
1 Microsoft Core Infrastructure Server Suite Datacenter - License & software

assurance - 2 cores - Enterprise - Win - All Languages 
   Microsoft - Part#: 9GS-00495 
   Contract Name: Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement 
   Contract #: 208C

64 $899.26 $57,552.64

 
2 Microsoft Windows Server Standard Edition - License & software assurance - 2

cores - Enterprise - All Languages 
   Microsoft - Part#: 9EM-00562 
   Contract Name: Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement 
   Contract #: 208C

24 $79.44 $1,906.56

 
3 Microsoft SQL Server Enterprise Core Edition - License & software assurance - 2

cores - Enterprise, Select, SPLA, Select Plus, EES - Win - All Languages 
   Microsoft - Part#: 7JQ-00341 
   Contract Name: Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement 
   Contract #: 208C

16 $9,942.66 $159,082.56

 
4 Microsoft Office 365 (Plan G3) - Subscription license - 1 user - hosted - GOV - EA

Subscription, Government Community Cloud - All Languages 
   Microsoft - Part#: AAA-11894 
   Contract Name: Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement 
   Contract #: 208C

500 $216.22 $108,110.00

 
5 Enterprise Mobility and Seccurity E3 GCC ShrdSvr ALNG 

   Microsoft - Part#: AAD-32907 
   Contract Name: Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement 
   Contract #: 208C

500 $98.28 $49,140.00

 
6 Microsoft Project - License & software assurance - 1 user - Enterprise, Select,

Select Plus - Win - All Languages 
   Microsoft - Part#: 076-01776 
   Contract Name: Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement 
   Contract #: 208C

1 $460.26 $460.26

 
7 Microsoft Visio Standard - License & software assurance - 1 user - Enterprise, 1 $203.55 $203.55

aljacobs
Typewritten Text
ATTACHMENT 1A



Select, Select Plus - additional product - Win - All Languages 
   Microsoft - Part#: D86-01175 
   Contract Name: Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement 
   Contract #: 208C

 
8 Power BI Pro - Subscription license - 1 user - hosted - GOV - EA Subscription,

Government Community Cloud - All Languages 
   Microsoft - Part#: DDJ-00001 
   Contract Name: Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement 
   Contract #: 208C

1 $99.70 $99.70

 
9 Windows Enterprise - Upgrade & software assurance - 1 license - Enterprise - All

Languages 
   Microsoft - Part#: KV3-00381 
   Contract Name: Microsoft Software - Enterprise Agreement 
   Contract #: 208C 
   Coverage Term: 4/1/2020 – 3/31/2021 
   Note: Year 2 of 3

400 $63.88 $25,552.00

 
Subtotal $402,107.27

*Tax $30,158.05

Total $432,265.32

  *Tax is estimated. Invoice will include the full and final tax due.

Additional Comments

Thank you for choosing SHI International Corp! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date listed
above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address and applicable Contract
Number when submitting a Purchase Order. For any additional information including Hardware, Software and Services Contracts,
please contact an SHI Inside Sales Representative at (888) 744-4084. SHI International Corp. is 100% Minority Owned, Woman
Owned Business. TAX ID# 22-3009648; DUNS# 61-1429481; CCR# 61-243957G; CAGE 1HTF0

Hardware items on this quote may be updated to reflect changes due to industry wide constraints and fluctuations.

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under
that applicable line item.

aljacobs
Typewritten Text
ATTACHMENT 1A




